
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

2 0 November 19 86 

COMMISSION HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

The hearing c a l l e d by the O i l Con- CASE 
ser v a t i o n D i v i s i o n on i t s own motion 9017 
to consider the amendment of Rule 902. 

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman 
Ed Kel l e y , Commissioner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the D i v i s i o n : J e f f Taylor 
Legal Counsel f o r the D i v i s i o n 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Further appearances l i s t e d on Pages 2 t h r u 
3, i n c l u s i v e . 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

For Phillips Petroleum, 
Lewis B. Burleson, & 
Tenneco: 

For Dugan Production, 
C&E Operators Inc. 
La Plata Gathering 
System, Inc., Turner 
Production System, 
A.R. Kendrick, & 
Merrion Oi i & Gas: 

For Independent Petroleum 
Assn. of New Mexico, 
Doyle Hartman, and 
Alpha Twenty-One Prod.: 

For Amoco Production Co., 
Blackwood & Nichols, 
Exxon Company USA, 
Union Texas Petroleum, 
Unocal Corp., Yates 
Petroleum Corp., Mobile 
Producing Texas and 
New Mexico, and Columbus 
Energy Corp.: 

For Southern Union 
Explorat ion: 

For BHP Petroleum & 
(Amer icas ) Inc.: 

For Amoco Production: 

W. Thomas Ke11 ah in 
Attorney at Law 
KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 
P.O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Robert G. Stoval1 
Attorney at Law 
Dugan Production Corp. 
P.O. Box 208 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Robert H. Strand 
Attorney at Law 
ATWOOD, MALONE, MANN & TURNER 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

J. Scott Hal 1 
Attorney at Law 
CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dennis K. Morgan 
Southern Union Exploration 
Company 
Texas Federal Bldg. 
1217 Main Street 
Dal las, Texas 75202 

James Bruce 
Attorney at Law 
HINKLE LAW FIRM 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Daniel S. Currens 
Attorney at Law 
Amoco Production Company 
Houston, Texas 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

For Michael Klein & 
John R, Hendrix: 

Ernest L. Pad!lla 
Attorney at Law 
PADILLA & SNYDER 
P.O. Box 2523 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

For Northwest Pipeline: Del Draper 
Attorney at Law 
Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
295 Chlpeta Way 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 

For Gas Company of New 
Mex i co: 

Jonathon Duke 
Gas Company of New Mexico 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

MR. STAMETS: Case 9017, I 

understand there w i l l be no additional testimony by the 

Division. 

Did anybody here plan to put 

any testimony on i n that case? 

I see no party who wishes to 

put testimony on i n that case. 

Again I would say two weeks to 

submit any w r i t t e n comments and an order w i l l be issued 

about the 18th. 

(Hearing concluded.) 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

5 

C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CER

TIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the O i l Con

servation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the 

said t r a n s c r i p t i s a f u l l , true, and correct record of t h i s 

portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my 

a b i l i t y . 


