STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. 2 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 3 20 November 1986 COMMISSION HEARING 5 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 The hearing called by the Oil Con-CASE 8 servation Division on its own motion 9017 to consider the amendment of Rule 902. 9 10 11 12 13 BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Chairman 14 Ed Kelley, Commissioner 15 16 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 17 18 APPEARANCES 19 20 21 For the Division: Jeff Taylor Legal Counsel for the Division 22 Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Bldg. 23 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 24 Further appearances listed on Pages 2 thru 25

3, inclusive.

1 2 3	For Phillips Petroleum, Lewis B. Burleson, & Tenneco:	W. Thomas Kellahin Attorney at Law KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY P.O. Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
4 5 6 7 8	For Dugan Production, C&E Operators Inc. La Plata Gathering System, Inc., Turner Production System, A.R. Kendrick, & Merrion Oil & Gas:	Robert G. Stovall Attorney at Law Dugan Production Corp. P.O. Box 208 Farmington, New Mexico 87499
9	For Independent Petroleum Assn. of New Mexico, Doyle Hartman, and Alpha Twenty-One Prod.:	Robert H. Strand Attorney at Law ATWOOD, MALONE, MANN & TURNER Roswell, New Mexico 88201
11 12	For Amoco Production Co., Blackwood & Nichols, Exxon Company USA, Union Texas Petroleum, Unocal Corp., Yates	J. Scott Hall Attorney at Law CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. P.O. Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
13 14 15	Petroleum Corp., Mobile Producing Texas and New Mexico, and Columbus Energy Corp.:	
16 17 18	For Southern Union Exploration:	Dennis K. Morgan Southern Union Exploration Company Texas Federal Bidg. 1217 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75202
19 20 21	For BHP Petroleum & (Americas) Inc.:	James Bruce Attorney at Law HINKLE LAW FIRM P.O. Box 2068 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22 23 24 25	For Amoco Production:	Daniel S. Currens Attorney at Law Amoco Production Company Houston, Texas
_ -		

1 2 3	For Michael Klein & John R. Hendrix:	Ernest L. Padilla Attorney at Law PADILLA & SNYDER P.O. Box 2523 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
5	For Northwest Pipeline:	Del Draper Attorney at Law Northwest Pipeline Corporation 295 Chipeta Way Salt Lake City, Utah 84108
7 8 9	For Gas Company of New Mexico:	Jonathon Duke Gas Company of New Mexico
10		
11		
13 14		
15 16		
17 18		
19		
20 21		
22		
24 25		

MR. STAMETS: Case 9017, I

understand there will be no additional testimony by the Division.

Did anybody here plan to put any testimony on in that case?

I see no party who wishes to put testimony on in that case.

Again I would say two weeks to submit any written comments and an order will be issued about the 18th.

(Hearing concluded.)

1 2

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of this portion of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Soco, les. Boyd CSTZ